hereof, RAP hereby accepts such service subject to all the terms, covenants, and condition of this 
AGREEMENT, AND ratifies its AGREEMENT with CONCESSIONAIRE for such services.  

SECTION 14.  PERFORMANCE DEPOSIT 

CONCESSIONAIRE shall provide RAP a sum equal to Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($27,500) (the “Performance Deposit”) to guarantee payment of fees and as a damage 

deposit to be used in accordance with the default provisions of this AGREEMENT.  RAP 

acknowledges receipt of the Performance Deposit as of the date of this AGREEMENT.